= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

L

3 (10) .'lﬂ'
4 (9) '°
o &

6 (2) **: ®
[ '* *),

7 (12) ‘n‘
oy

9 (1) e

10 (4) .

116)
="

& MR

31175-0

2(7) ” 0790/00-

4440-09

07460-9

58002

6690-69

9000-00

08080-5

80878/9

90-0331

580-64

490-488

(R8) 20:55 KILLARNEY, 1m 6f
Easyclean Ltd. Handicap (45-65) (Div 2) (Class ) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

MOLLY KAYE (GB) 18

b m Multiplex - Persian Lass

ARCHER'S UP (GB) 396 (6J)
ch g Archipenko - Nadeszhda

CASH IN MIND (Fr) 18

b g Creachadoir - Dynamic Dream

HAPPY COMPANY 28 (14J)

ch g Fast Company - Miss Mauna Kea

DAWN OVER OWNING 12
b ¢ No Nay Never - Asteya

VIVALICIOUS 3

b f Beat Hollow - Danza Nera

IFYOUHAVEAMINUTE 18

b f Casamento - Betrothed

PAULA'S PRAYER 11

b m Pour Moi - Mary Anastatia

RIP ROCKS PADDY OK 29 BF
b g Rip Van Winkle - Marula

LITTLE BROTHER 11
b g Gale Force Ten - Sir Cecil's Girl

SEE THE EAGLE FLY 11

ch f Free Eagle - Glassatura

DASHING DIAMOND 12

b f Excelebration - Secret Shine

Long Handicap: Dashing Diamond 8 - 5

710-2

79 -9bt

99-9b

69-9p

39-5

49-4

48-13

58-13

58-13pl

38-11

38-8p

38-6p

G F Carroll
S M Duffy

R Coakley
P Neville

Cleary

RP
J C McConnell

S Foley
P J Hassett

H J Horgan (10)
Joseph P O'Brien

C T Keane
P F McEnery

M A Gallagher
J Barcoe

C G O'Dwyer (10)
C O'Dwyer

D P McDonogh
A Slattery

M P Sheehy (7)
J A Nash

L F Roche
T Cooper

W M Lordan
Martin Hassett

55

55

55

65

50

45

45

45

57

54

52



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: LITTLE BROTHER might be able to follow up on his Sligo success here. The
James Nash trained three-year-old deservedly made the breakthrough at the northwest venue, just
holding off the late surge of Jeff Kidder by a neck. Upped just 6lb for that victory, the son of Gale Force
Ten still looks well treated off a mark of 57 and with Mikey Sheehy taking a valuable 71b off, he can be
expected to go close, upped in trip to a mile and six for the first time. Top-weight Molly Kaye won twice
last season and she has definite claims, while Leopardstown runner-up Dawn Over Owing is another to
consider. He was no match for Red Kelly at the Foxrock circuit, but it'll come as little surprise if he
manages to get his head in front here with Hugh Horgan aboard. Paula's Prayer and Happy Company
are others to consider in this weak contest.

Top Tip: LITTLE BROTHER (10)
Watch out for: MOLLY KAYE (1)

BB races
M 1acs | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY i sz |

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



