

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R8) 20:55 KILLARNEY, 1m 6f

Easyclean Ltd. Handicap (45-65) (Div 2) (Class) (3YO plus)

Lasycican Ltd. Handidap (45 05) (DIV 2) (Olass) (010 plas)						
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (8)		31175-0	MOLLY KAYE (GB) 18 b m Multiplex - Persian Lass	7 10 - 2	G F Carroll S M Duffy	62
2 (7)		0790/00-	ARCHER'S UP (GB) 396 (6J) ch g Archipenko - Nadeszhda	7 9 - 9bt	R Coakley P Neville	55
3 (10)		4440-09	CASH IN MIND (FR) 18 b g Creachadoir - Dynamic Dream	9 9 - 9b	R P Cleary J C McConnell	55
4 (9)		07460-9	HAPPY COMPANY 28 (14J) ch g Fast Company - Miss Mauna Kea	6 9 - 9p	S Foley P J Hassett	55
5 (6)		58002	DAWN OVER OWNING 12 b c No Nay Never - Asteya	39-5	H J Horgan (10) Joseph P O'Brien	65
6 (2)	*** ***	6690-69	VIVALICIOUS 3 b f Beat Hollow - Danza Nera	49-4	C T Keane P F McEnery	50
7 (12)		9000-00	IFYOUHAVEAMINUTE 18 b f Casamento - Betrothed	48-13	M A Gallagher J Barcoe	45
8 (3)		08080-5	PAULA'S PRAYER 11 b m Pour Moi - Mary Anastatia	5 8 - 13	C G O'Dwyer (10) C O'Dwyer	45
9 (1)		80878/9	RIP ROCKS PADDY OK 29 BF b g Rip Van Winkle - Marula	5 8 - 13p1	D P McDonogh A Slattery	45
10 (4)		90-0331	LITTLE BROTHER 11 b g Gale Force Ten - Sir Cecil's Girl	38-11	M P Sheehy (7) J A Nash	57
11 (5)		580-64	SEE THE EAGLE FLY 11 ch f Free Eagle - Glassatura	3 8 - 8p	L F Roche T Cooper	54
12 (11)		490-488	DASHING DIAMOND 12 b f Excelebration - Secret Shine	3 8 - 6p	W M Lordan Martin Hassett	52

Long Handicap: Dashing Diamond 8 - 5

ATR VERDICT: LITTLE BROTHER might be able to follow up on his Sligo success here. The James Nash trained three-year-old deservedly made the breakthrough at the northwest venue, just holding off the late surge of Jeff Kidder by a neck. Upped just 6lb for that victory, the son of Gale Force Ten still looks well treated off a mark of 57 and with Mikey Sheehy taking a valuable 7lb off, he can be expected to go close, upped in trip to a mile and six for the first time. Top-weight Molly Kaye won twice last season and she has definite claims, while Leopardstown runner-up Dawn Over Owing is another to consider. He was no match for Red Kelly at the Foxrock circuit, but it'll come as little surprise if he manages to get his head in front here with Hugh Horgan aboard. Paula's Prayer and Happy Company are others to consider in this weak contest.

Top Tip: LITTLE BROTHER (10) Watch out for: MOLLY KAYE (1)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



